2298	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
I. Dist. SPC	
P.S. Me	Ngara Year 2000
iii) Act Sed	FIR No. 447/2023 Date 10/06/2023 Sections
3. (a) Occurrence S	Sections 188/283/287 II) Act Sections Sections Oate From 10/06/2023 Date To
Time Period	Date From 10/06/2023 Date To
(b) Inform	Time From 10/06/2023 Date To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	Date From 10/s6/2023 Date To
4 Type of the Control	(s) 660 Time 20:05 hz/
5. Type of Information	The state of the s
Tall Dismost	The same of the sa
(b) Address On AH-02 mean	Distance from P.S.  ** DeAu 22 Nospilal Ps mangare Dist. Danyeling
(c) In case outside limit of this Police St.	alion, then the
Name of the P.S.	X
6. Complainant / Informant :	District
The state of the s	P4 . A
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	(d) Nationality 120 diam
Tour or Diff.	
t a support IVO.	ty many many many many many many many man
(1) occupation atonings vice	(A at b C / ) Place of Issue
(9) Address Kawakhali To	m accused with full particulars
Details of known / suspected / unknow     (Attach separate above and attach separate above at a separ	11 Sur (est liguri Police (ommissionerale)
	6.11. md. Ametu & Naukeglie), & New Jalpa guri,
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the (	Complainant / Information
***************************************	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involve	ed (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
lote vehicle bearing	9 0.233. No. W.B. 73 F. 5226
10. Total valu f properties stolen / invol	ved
TO.D. Case No. If any	
12. FIR Conte (Attach separate sheets	s, if required): The going in the state of t
as fix is mepro	70
	Officen probable of officen probable of the case and took up the case an
a mitoligation	/ Udinsighted to P.O.
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the informant free of cost.	Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant
	Y
Moded or original complain	office Propositions
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Stati
of the Complainant / Informant	Name BIDGL TALDIKDAR
15. Date & Time of despatch to the cou	TE RANK : No. STOP POLICE, MTG PA

X

To,
The Officer-In-Charge

Recaived on 10:06 1013 at 20:05 hm vide GOE:NO-669 and recorded thre Re care No-447/2013 B.
10:06:2023, UB-188/283/287 IR and endorsed to
Ast-Frem Bhakta Mallick for ik investigation.

10/06/2013

Office-In-Charge
Matigara Police Station
Stitute Police Commissioners

The Officer-In-Charge NBMC&H Police Out Post, Under Matigara PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: Written complaint against 01(one) Toto Driver,

Ref : Kawakhali Traffic Out Post, SPC GDE No. 56/23, Dated - 10/06/23

Respected Sir,

I ASI (UB)170 Arindam Misra of Kawakhali Traffic Out Post, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 10/06/2023 around 16.20 hrs. I have received information that 01 (one) toto vehicle registered number WB-73F/5226 is coming from Naukaghat side on AH – 02 towards Desun Hospital, PS - Matigara highly as well as unsafe loaded with various goods on top and causing hindrance to the General public and free flow of others vehicles. Accordingly diaries the fact in GDE above noted and also informed to O/C, Kawakhali Traffic Out post under Bagdogra Traffic guard and as directed by OC sir, I ASI (UB)170 Arindam Misra alongwith ASI Rajjak Miah had been to the spot near Desun Hospital under Matigara PS, Dist. Darjeeling at around 16.35 hrs. and found the above noted Toto vehicle along with driver had been stationed in such a manner disrupting the free flow of trafficking, causing hindrance and danger to the General Public and other plying vehicle. On being asked he disclosed his name as Ayub Alam (M/53 Yrs) S/o - Lt. Md. Amatu of Naukaghat, PS – NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

Further on being asked him to produced relevent documents in support of his claim of plying Toto on Asian Highway, but he failed to produce the same . Hence he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular of traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general . As such I arrested him u/s 41 Cr. P.C after preparing proper arrest Memo and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Thereafter I also seized the toto from his possessions after preparing proper seizure list u/s 102 Cr.P.C in presence of local witness and duly attested by him and took into custody. Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against above noted Toto driver and oblige.

Enclose:

1) Orginal Seizure list & Memo of Arrest in respect of Toto vehicle and Driver.

Received on 10.06.23 at

Received on 10.06.23 at

80:05 km. vide reme of

G.D.E Dro-264 of -10.06.23

Cond original complaint

Ond original complaint

Survey of Starting a specific
Ps tore starting a specific
Ps tore starting a specific
Ps tore of starting a specific
Ps tore of starting a specific material of the starting of specific materials and prove the starting of the specific materials and prove the speci